# 508080448 08/22/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8127605

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR	CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BIOSCIENCE TECHN	ology in	С.	08/21/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	BIOSC	BIOSCIENCE TECHNOLOGY INC.		
Street Address:	727-8 N	727-8 NAKAYABU-CHO		
City:	HIKON	HIKONE-CITY, SHIGA		
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	522-00	522-0051		
Patent Number:		11440022		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(949)457-8297		
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
		949-457-8296		
		KAPAT@KAPATLAW.COM LAW OFFICE OF KATSUHIRO ARA	41	
•		22471 ASPAN STREET		
Address Line 4:		LAKE FOREST, CALIFORNIA 9263	0	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		AMAS4.001AP	AMAS4.001AP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KATSUHIRO ARAI	KATSUHIRO ARAI	
SIGNATURE:		/katsuhiro arai/	/katsuhiro arai/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/22/2023	08/22/2023	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2023-08-22 Tra	ansmittal A	ddressChange AMAS4-001AP#pag	pe1.tif	

#### TRANSMITTAL FOR CONFIRMATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

This transmittal is to be submitted with the Confirmation of Change of Address signed by Applicant, to identify the patent application to which the Confirmation of Change of Address is directed.

Patent to which the Confirmation of Change of Address is Directed				
Patent Number	11,440,022			
Issue Date	September 13, 2022			
First Named Inventor	Keinosuke KANASHIMA			
Title	EGGSHELL MEMBRANE SEPARATION SYSTEM AND EGGSHELL MEMBRANE SEPARATION METHOD			
Original Assignment of Record from <u>Inventor(s)</u> to <u>BIOAPATITE, K.K., ADVANTEC CO., LTD., and</u> <u>TRESSBIO, LLC.</u>				
Reel/Frame	055064/0844			
Merger Assignment of Record from TRESSBIO, LLC to BIOSCIENCE TECHNOLOGY INC.				
Reel/Frame	061880/0350			

Respectfully submitted,

### LAW OFFICE OF KATSUHIRO ARAI

Dated: August 22, 2023

By: /katsuhiro arai/

Katsuhiro Arai Registration No. 43,315 Attorney of Record Customer No. 76,993 (949) 457-8296

#### CONFIRMATION OF ADDRESS CHANGE

I, Yuki SAKAI (Name),

am

Chief Executive Officer (Title)

of BIOSCIENCE TECHNOLOGY INC.

I confirm that through separate documentation BIOSCIENCE TECHNOLOGY INC. changed its

principal place of business from 1-5-3, Shiromachi, Hikone-city, Shiga, Japan (Old Address) to

727-8 Nakayabu-cho, Hikone-city, Shiga, Japan (New Address)

on August 1, 2023.

BIOSCIENCE TECHNOLOGY INC.

uki akaù

Signature /

Yuki SAKAI Printed Name

Chief Executive Officer Title

August 2(,2023 Date

PATENT REEL: 064674 FRAME: 0116

**RECORDED: 08/22/2023**